PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3777140

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the CITY OF THE ASSIGNEE FROM HUMELBAEK TO HUMLEBAEK previously recorded on Reel 037917 Frame 0992. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE CITY SHOULD BE HUMLEBAEK AS CORRECTLY LISTED ON THE ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VYSERA BIOMEDICAL LIMITED	01/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COLOPLAST A/S
Street Address:	HOLTEDAM 1
City:	HUMLEBAEK
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-3050

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8029557
Patent Number:	8500821
Patent Number:	7932343
Patent Number:	8603188
Patent Number:	8603189
Patent Number:	8772429
Patent Number:	8876800
Patent Number:	8536293
Patent Number:	8992410
Patent Number:	8673020
Application Number:	13968685
Application Number:	14170156
Application Number:	14366578
Application Number:	14493023
Application Number:	14864488
Application Number:	11643698

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 038053 FRAME: 0797

503730498

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: info@sbpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: STUDEBAKER & BRACKETT PC Address Line 1: 12700 SUNRISE VALLEY DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 102

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 815002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JONATHAN L. SCHERER

SIGNATURE: /Jonathan L. Scherer/

DATE SIGNED: 03/10/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=Corrected Notice#page1.tif

source=Corrected Notice#page2.tif

source=corrected coversheet#page1.tif

source=corrected coversheet#page2.tif

source=160302 VYSERA01 - US Assignment#page1.tif

source=160302 VYSERA01 - US Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 038053 FRAME: 0798 Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	
VYSERA BIOMEDICAL LIMITED	01/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COLOPLAST A/S	
Street Address:	HOLTEDAM 1	
City:	HUMELBAEK	<u>HUMLEBAEK</u>
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-3050	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11643698
Application Number:	13968685
Application Number:	14493023
Application Number:	14170156
Application Number:	14864488
Application Number:	14366578
Patent Number:	8603188
Patent Number:	8603189
Patent Number:	8029557
Patent Number:	7932343
Patent Number:	8536293
Patent Number:	8876800
Patent Number:	8500821
Patent Number:	8673020
Patent Number:	8772429
Patent Number:	8992410

Page 2 of 2 Assignment

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: in fo@sbpatent law.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

STUDEBAKER & BRACKETT PC Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 12700 SUNRISE VALLEY DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 102

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	815002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN L. SCHERER
Signature:	/Jonathan L. Scherer/
Date:	03/08/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=160302 VYSERA01 - US Assignment#page1.tif source=160302 VYSERA01 - US Assignment#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT3772582 **Receipt Date:** 03/08/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made by and between

VYSERA BIOMEDICAL LIMITED, a corporation having a place of business at BMR House, Parkmore Business Park West, Galway, Ireland ("Assignor")

and

COLOPLAST A/S, a corporation having a place of business at Holtedam 1 DK-3050 Humlebaek Denmark ("Assignee")

WITNESSETH:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, effective as of the Effective Date:

Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers and sells, and confirms the assignment, transfer and sale, to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to

US Patent application no.

60/752,881 61/074,384 61/074,393 61/151,968 61/151,973 61/074,400 61/181,043 61/074,403 61/145,337 61/145,332 61/174,536 61/287,838 61/287,845 61/287,909 61/287,946 61/287,973

The state of the s

PATENT REEL: 038053 FRAME: 0801 61/409,741

61/553,489

61/497,682

61/577,302

61/641,804

61/577,308

11/643,698

13/968,685

14/493,023

14/170,156

14/864,488

14/366,578

US Patent no.

8.603.188

8.603.189

8.029.557

7.932.343

8.536.293

8.876.800

8.500.821

8.673.020

8.772.429

8.992.410

throughout the world including the right to pursue and recover past and future damages from third-party infringers of the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Patent Assignment as of the Effective Date.

For VYSERA BIOMEDICAL LIMITED (Assignor)

For Coloplast A/S

Signature

(Assignee)

Humlebaek

Place and date:

Signature

VOLKERS

PATENT REEL: 038053 FRAME: 0802

RECORDED: 03/10/2016